Mr. Harrison presented a calculation and estimate from the Town Surveyor and Engineer of the expense of gravelling the alley immediately south of Washington Street between Pennsylvania & Illinois Streets, read and received.

On Motion - Council adjourned to meet on Monday next at 6 O'clock

Attest

James G. Jordan Secretary Joseph A. Levy President Com. Council.

No. 1 July 6th 1846, Issued License No. 1 to Dedrick & Workhorn, Pedlars upon presentation of Treasures Receipt for \$15.00 to vend goods wares & Merchandize with the limits of the incorporation for the term of One Year commencing July 6th 1846.

James G. Jordan Secy C.C.

No. 2 Issued License to Wm. L. Hunter pedlar to vend goods, wares, & Merchandize in the incorporation upon the presentation of the Treasures receipt for \$15.00 for the term of One Year Commencing July 9th 1846.

James G. Jordan Secy Com. Con.

No. 3 L. Motter & W. J. Kuhns Licenced to wholesale goods wares & Merchandize for One Year from 31st day of August A.D. 1846.

Council Chamber
Indianapolis July 6th 1846

The Council met pursuant to adjournment, Present Joseph A. Levy, President - Messrs Montague, Harrison, Louden & VanBlaricum.

The proposals for building bridges, and for Grading & Gravelling advertised for by the Committee on Streets, alleys etc. were this evening presented to the Council and read, when

On Motion of Mr. VanBlaricum, It was Resolved, That the proposal of Peter F. Newland for building the bridges over Pogues Run, be accepted by the Common Council.

The Proposal of Michael Barrett for grading the alley running from Illinois to Pennsylvania Street, immediately South of Washington Street, was accepted, as was also the Proposal for Graveling said alley by Andrew A. Louden.

On Motion of - Mr. VanBlaricum

Resolved, That the Marshall be instructed to notify Mr. H. P. Coburn to remove a certain nuisance on his lot on Tennessee Street, caused by a pond of water on his lot and the feeding of hogs, horses and cattle, and if the Said Coburn does not remove or cause the same to be removed within ten days the Marshall to proceed according to the law on that subject.

On Motion of Mr. Louden

Resolved, That the Committee on Streets, alleys etc. be directed to give notice that they will receive sealed proposals until the 31st day of July inst for the purchase of five thousand feet of good Oak plank, towit Twenty five hundred feet two and one half inches thick and fourteen feet long, and Twenty five hundred feet two & one half inches thick and twelve feet long, the whole number of feet to be delivered at such place in Indianapolis as said committee may hereafter instruct, who shall also receive and measure the same.

Ordered, That the Order made at the last meeting directing the Secretary to issue sealed proposals for the purchase of Timber be annulled.

And the Council adjourned

James G. Jordan Secretary Joseph A. Levy
President Common Council

Council Chamber Indianapolis July 20, 1846.

The Council met. Present J. A. Levy, President - Messrs. Harrison, Louden and VanBlaricum Councilmen.

The object of the meeting being to make arrangements for replacing the Bridge over Pogues Run on Meridian Street.

On Mo of Mr. VanBlaricum, Resolved, That the Bridge recently designed to have been built on Pennsylvania Street be and the same is hereby directed to be built on Meridian Street over Pogues Run.

And the Council adjd.

Attest

James G. Jordan Secv. Joseph A. Levy

Council Chamber Indianapolis August 1st 1846.

The Council met - Present Joseph A. Levy President - Messrs Montague Goldsberry, Harrison, Louden & VanBlaricum.

Proceedings of the last two meetings read and approved.

The President laid before the Council the report of the Treasurer of the Corporation for the month of July last past, accompanied by the proper vouchers, which was read and accepted.